GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS
Efficiency See table
Isolation voltage
Input to Output
Input to Case
Output to Case
1600 VDC, min.
1000 VDC, min.

(Positive logic)
(Negative logic)
ON=Open or 3.5V < Vr < 15V,  IIN=50�� max.
 OFF=Short or 0V < Vr < 1.2V,  IIN=1m� max.
 ON=Short or 0V < Vr < 1.2V,  IIN=1m� max.
OFF=Open or 3.5V < Vr < 15V,  IIN=50�� max.
•  SINGLE OUTPUT UP TO 15A
•  INDUSTRY STANDARD FOOTPRINT
•  ADJUSTABLE OUTPUT VOLTAGE
•  NO MINIMUM LOAD
•  UNDER-VOLTAGE LOCKOUT
•  HIGH EFFICIENCY UP TO 91%
•  COMPACT 2.40 X 2.28 X 0.50 INCH PACKAGE
•  FIXED SWITCHING FREQUENCY
•  HALT TESTED
HEC50-S single output DC/DC converters provide up to 50 watts of output power in an
industry standard half-brick package and footprint. These units are specifically
designed to meet the power needs of low-voltage silicon. All models feature a wide
input range, trimmable output voltage and a 15A current rating. Remote sense and
remote on/off facilities are included as standard, and the converters are

Number
Input
Range
Output
Voltage
Output
Current
Line
regulation
Load
regulation
Input
Current(8)
Eff (9)
(%)
HEC50-24S1P8 18 – 36 VDC 1.8 VDC 15 A 4 mV 6 mV 1.36 A 86
HEC50-24S2P5 18 – 36 VDC 2.5 VDC 15 A 5 mV 8 mV 1.86 A 87
HEC50-24S3P3 18 – 36 VDC 3.3 VDC 15 A 7 mV 10 mV 2.40 A 89
HEC50-24S05 18 – 36 VDC 5 VDC 10 A 10 mV 15 mV 2.40 A 90
HEC50-24S15 18 – 36 VDC 15 VDC 3.3 A 30 mV 45 mV 2.40 A 89
HEC50-48S1P8 36 – 75 VDC 1.8 VDC 15 A 4 mV 6 mV 0.67 A 87
HEC50-48S2P5 36 – 75 VDC 2.5 VDC 15 A 5 mV 8 mV 0.92 A 89
HEC50-48S3P3 36 – 75 VDC 3.3 VDC 15 A 7 mV 10 mV 1.19 A 90
HEC50-48S05 36 – 75 VDC 5 VDC 10 A 10 mV 15 mV 1.19 A 91
HEC50-48S15 36 – 75 VDC 15 VDC 3.3 A 30 mV 45 mV 1.20 A 90
PRODUCT OPTIONS TABLE
Option Suffix
Negative remote ON/OFF logic, 0.20” pin length (standard) -
Negative remote ON/OFF logic, 0.145” pin length -L